LED Part-Numbering System
Application Brief L-001
Product Family Description Figure
Through-Hole Lamps 3 mm, 5 mm, 4 mm Round, Oval and Rectangular Through-Hole LED Lamps Figure 1a, Figure 1b
Segmented Displays Seven Segment LED Displays Figure 2
Light Bars Light Bars and Bar Graph Arrays Figure 3
Surface Mount Lamps
• SMT Subminiatures

H P D L – 1 4 1 4 4 Character Smart Alphanumeric Displays
13
Product Family Part Numbering System Figure
Through-Hole Lamps ALMP-xxxx-xxxxx
ALMC-xxxx-xxxxx
Figure 8
Surface Mount Lamps ASMT-xxxx-xxxxx Figure 9
Display ADSP-xxxx-xxxxx Figure 10
Table 3.  Index of New Part Numbering System
Section 2:
14
Figure 8.  New “A” Series part number structure for Through Hole Lamps
A L M x – x x x x – x x x x x
 Mechanical/Vf Option
 Color Bin Selection
 0  : Full distribution
 A  : 1 & 2 only
 B  : 2 & 3 only
 C  : 3 & 4 only
 D  : 4 & 5 only
 E  : 5 & 6 only
 F : 6 & 7 only
 G : 1, 2 & 3 only
 H : 2, 3 & 4 only
 J : 3, 4 & 5 only
 K : 4, 5 & 6 only
 L : 5, 6 & 7 only
 M : 1, 2, 3 & 4 only
 N : 2, 3, 4 & 5 only
 P : 3, 4, 5 & 6 only
 Q : 4, 5, 6 & 7 only
 R : 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 only
 S : 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 only
 T : 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7 only
 U : 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 only
 V : 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7 only
 Z : Special Color Bin Selection
 Max Iv Bin
 Min Iv Bin
 Dice Type
 A : AS AlInGaP
 G : GaP
 H : AlGaAs
 M : GaN
 N : InGaN
 T : TS AlInGaP
 Viewing Angle
 Color
 A : Amber
 B : Blue
 C : Cyan
 D : Deep Red
 E : Emerald Green
 F : Yellow Green
 G : Green
 H : Red Orange
 J : Orange
 K : Bluish White
 R : Red
 T : Tri-Color
 U : Bi-Color
 W : White
 Package Type
 ALMP : Avago Through Hole Lamps
15
Figure 9a.  New “A” Series part number structure for Surface Mount Lamps
Mechanical Option
Color Bin Selection
0  : Full distribution
A  : 1 & 2 only
B  : 2 & 3 only
C  : 3 & 4 only
D  : 4 & 5 only
E  : 5 & 6 only
F : 6 & 7 only
G : 1, 2 & 3 only
H : 2, 3 & 4 only
J : 3, 4 & 5 only
K : 4, 5 & 6 only

Avago Surface Mount Lamps
Figure 9b. New “A” Series part number structure for Elastomer Light Strip
Figure 10.  New “A” Series part number structure for Display
A D S x –  x x x x – x x x x x
 Mechanical Option
 Color Bin and VF Range Identifier
 Max Iv Bin
 Min Iv Bin
 Dice Type
 A : AS AlInGaP
 G : GaP
 H : AlGaAs
 M : GaN
 N : InGaN
 T : TS AlInGaP
 Configuration
 Color
 A : Amber
 B : Blue
 C : Cyan
 D : Deep Red
 E : Emerald Green
 F : Yellow Green
 G : Green
 H : Red Orange
 J : Orange
 K : Bluish White
 R : Red
 T : Tri-Color
 U : Bi-Color
 W : White
 Product Family
 ADSP : Avago Technologies Display
For product information and a complete list of distributors, please go to our web site:         www.avagotech.com
Avago, Avago Technologies, and the A logo are trademarks of Avago Technologies in the United States and other countries.